

**S.T. 1 (12) 19**  
**R. 165 of 19**

**Order No 42 dated 15.05.25**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.  
No W/A has yet been issued.  
Issue W/A at once.  
Fix 20-09-2025 for E/R of W/A.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas. I/C.