

S.T. 1 (12) 19
Registration No. 165 of 19
CNR NO. WBSP07-002959- 2019

Order No. 46 dated 19.03.2026

Received NER along with original W/A issued against the accused person viz: Kunal Chakraborty, as per report accused Kunal Chakraborty is detained at Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore in connection with Sealdah GRPS Case No 26/26 dated 05-03-2026 u/s 303 (2) /317 (2) BNS, 2023 from the I/C, Sealdah, GRPS, SLD GRP District. Let the same be kept with the case record.
Todate.

D/C.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.
2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Parna Bhattacharya.
2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.I/C.
JO CODE: WB01015